
AGENCY CONTACT TELEPHONE/FAX E-MAIL ADDRESS

ADMINISTRATION
Admin. Services Sharhea Noble-Muir 702-486-2918 Fax 702-486-2925 sharheanm@admin.nv.gov
Budget & Planning Sharhea Noble-Muir 702-486-2918 Fax 702-486-2925 sharheanm@admin.nv.gov
Hearings&Appeals /Victims of Crime Sharhea Noble-Muir 702-486-2918 Fax 702-486-2925 sharheanm@admin.nv.gov
Hearings&Appeals Carson City & LV Sharhea Noble-Muir 702-486-2918 Fax 702-486-2925 sharheanm@admin.nv.gov
EITS Sharhea Noble-Muir 702-486-2918 Fax 702-486-2925 sharheanm@admin.nv.gov
Library & Archives Sharhea Noble-Muir 702-486-2918 Fax 702-486-2925 sharheanm@admin.nv.gov
Internal Audits Sharhea Noble-Muir 702-486-2918 Fax 702-486-2925 sharheanm@admin.nv.gov
Mail Room Sharhea Noble-Muir 702-486-2918 Fax 702-486-2925 sharheanm@admin.nv.gov
Motor Pool Sharhea Noble-Muir 702-486-2918 Fax 702-486-2925 sharheanm@admin.nv.gov
Purchasing Sharhea Noble-Muir 702-486-2918 Fax 702-486-2925 sharheanm@admin.nv.gov
Purchasing Warehouses Reno/LV Sharhea Noble-Muir 702-486-2918 Fax 702-486-2925 sharheanm@admin.nv.gov
Risk Management Sharhea Noble-Muir 702-486-2918 Fax 702-486-2925 sharheanm@admin.nv.gov
State Public Works Division Sharhea Noble-Muir 702-486-2918 Fax 702-486-2925 sharheanm@admin.nv.gov
AGRICULTURE, DEPT OF
Agriculture Sharhea Noble-Muir 702-486-2918 Fax 702-486-2925 sharheanm@admin.nv.gov
ATTORNEY GENERALS OFFICE
Carson City & Las Vegas Osiris Noble 775-684-1113 Fax 775-684-1111 Onoble@ag.nv.gov
BUSINESS AND INDUSTRY, DEPT OF
Athletic Commission Sharhea Noble-Muir 702-486-2918 Fax 702-486-2925 sharheanm@admin.nv.gov
Consumer Affairs Sharhea Noble-Muir 702-486-2918 Fax 702-486-2925 sharheanm@admin.nv.gov
Dairy Commission Sharhea Noble-Muir 702-486-2918 Fax 702-486-2925 sharheanm@admin.nv.gov
Directors Office - CC/LV Sharhea Noble-Muir 702-486-2918 Fax 702-486-2925 sharheanm@admin.nv.gov
Employee-Management Relations Brd Sharhea Noble-Muir 702-486-2918 Fax 702-486-2925 sharheanm@admin.nv.gov
Housing Division Sharhea Noble-Muir 702-486-2918 Fax 702-486-2925 sharheanm@admin.nv.gov
Financial Institutions Sharhea Noble-Muir 702-486-2918 Fax 702-486-2925 sharheanm@admin.nv.gov
Industrial Relations Sharhea Noble-Muir 702-486-2918 Fax 702-486-2925 sharheanm@admin.nv.gov
OSHA Sharhea Noble-Muir 702-486-2918 Fax 702-486-2925 sharheanm@admin.nv.gov
SCATS Sharhea Noble-Muir 702-486-2918 Fax 702-486-2925 sharheanm@admin.nv.gov
Workers' Compensation Sharhea Noble-Muir 702-486-2918 Fax 702-486-2925 sharheanm@admin.nv.gov
Mine Safety Sharhea Noble-Muir 702-486-2918 Fax 702-486-2925 sharheanm@admin.nv.gov
Insurance Division Sharhea Noble-Muir 702-486-2918 Fax 702-486-2925 sharheanm@admin.nv.gov
Labor Commission Sharhea Noble-Muir 702-486-2918 Fax 702-486-2925 sharheanm@admin.nv.gov
Manufactured Housing Sharhea Noble-Muir 702-486-2918 Fax 702-486-2925 sharheanm@admin.nv.gov
Mortgage Lending Sharhea Noble-Muir 702-486-2918 Fax 702-486-2925 sharheanm@admin.nv.gov
NAIW - CC Sharhea Noble-Muir 702-486-2918 Fax 702-486-2925 sharheanm@admin.nv.gov
NAIW - LV Sharhea Noble-Muir 702-486-2918 Fax 702-486-2925 sharheanm@admin.nv.gov
Real Estate Sharhea Noble-Muir 702-486-2918 Fax 702-486-2925 sharheanm@admin.nv.gov
Taxicab Authority Sharhea Noble-Muir 702-486-2918 Fax 702-486-2925 sharheanm@admin.nv.gov
Transportation Svcs Auth Sharhea Noble-Muir 702-486-2918 Fax 702-486-2925 sharheanm@admin.nv.gov
Indian Commission Sharhea Noble-Muir 702-486-2918 Fax 702-486-2925 sharheanm@admin.nv.gov
COMMISSIONS AND OTHER BOARDS
Colorado River Commission Doug Beatty 702-486-2670  Fax 486-2695 dbeatty@crc.nv.gov 

Public Utilities Commission Bre Potter 775-684-6167  Fax 684-6183 bpotter@puc.nv.gov

CONSERVATION/NATURAL
RESOURCES, DEPT OF 
Environmental Protection Ronda Snyder 775-687-9318 Fax 687-4684 rsnyder@ndep.nv.gov 
Fiscal Services Kelly Williams 775-684-2703 Fax 687-2715 k.williams@dcnr.nv.gov

Valerie Christensen 775-684-2706 Fax 687-2715 vchristensen@dcnr.nv.gov
Pat Misch 775-684-2713 Fax 687-2715 pbmisch@dcnr.nv.gov 

Forestry, Div  Carson City/Elko/LV Kamila Duncan 775-684-2509 Fax 684-2572 kamila.duncan@forestry.nv.gov 

Natural Heritage Melissa Spears 775-684-2903 Fax 684-2909 mspears@heritage.nv.gov
State Historic Preservation Valerie Christensen 775-684-2706 Fax 687-2715  vchristensen@dcnr.nv.gov
State Lands Gennie Hudson 775-684-2702 Fax 684-2721 g.hudson@dcnr.nv.gov
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State Parks, CC Curtis Gonter 702-486-5126  Fax 684-2777 cgonter@parks.nv.gov
State Parks, LV Curtis Gonter 702-486-5126  Fax 684-2777 cgonter@parks.nv.gov
Water Resources Allyson Aragon 775-684-2861 Fax 684-2811 aaragon@water.nv.gov

CONTROLLER'S OFFICE
CONTROLLER Sharea Noble-Muir 702-486-2918 Fax 702-486-2925 sharheanm@admin.nv.gov

CORRECTIONS, DEPT. OF / Prison Industries
Dept of Corrections Vickie Woods 775-977-5727 Fax 775-9775731 vwoods@doc.nv.gov
Prison Industries-Inmate Claims (Northern NV Dawn Oliff 725-216-6072 Fax 702-486-9908 doliff@doc.nv.gov
N. NV Correctional Center Infirmary Ashley Porter 775-977-5192 Fax 775-977-5233 arandolph@doc.nv.gov
Prison Industries-Inmate Claims (Southern NV Dawn Oliff 725-216-6072 Fax 702-486-9908 doliff@doc.nv.gov
S. NV Correctional Center Infirmary Rochelle Ross P: (702) 879-5472 rross@doc.nv.gov
DEFERRED COMPENSATION PROGRAM
Deferred Comp. Program Sharea Noble-Muir 702-486-2918 Fax 702-486-2925 sharheanm@admin.nv.gov

DETR 
Employment Training & Rehab Paula Miles 702-486-7957 Fax 702-486-0159 pgmiles@detr.nv.gov

ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT
Economic Development Dana Novotny 775-687-9901 Fac 687-9924 dnovotny@diversifynevada.com

EDUCATION, DEPT. OF 
Education Sharea Noble-Muir 702-486-2918 Fax 702-486-2925 sharheanm@admin.nv.gov

ENERGY, STATE OFFICE OF
Energy Sharea Noble-Muir 702-486-2918 Fax 702-486-2925 sharheanm@admin.nv.gov

ETHICS, COMMISSION ON
Ethics Sharea Noble-Muir 702-486-2918 Fax 702-486-2925 sharheanm@admin.nv.gov

GAMING CONTROL BOARD
Gaming Tricia Bookhart 702-486-2223 tbookhart@gcb.nv.gov

GOVERNOR'S OFFICE
Governor Sharea Noble-Muir 702-486-2918 Fax 702-486-2925 sharheanm@admin.nv.gov

HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES
Aging Services Jade Petersen 775-687-0554 Fax 687-0574 jnpetersen@adsd.nv.gov 
Caliente Youth Center  (CYTC) Aimee Gaul 775-684-4406  Fax 684-7951 Aimee.Gaul@dcfs.nv.gov 
Child&Family Svcs   North & South Aimee Gaul 775-684-4406  Fax 684-7951 Aimee.Gaul@dcfs.nv.gov 
Desert Regional Center  (DRC) Jade Petersen 775-687-0554 Fax 486-6352 jnpetersen@adsd.nv.gov 
Directors Office Ashley Kopp 775-684-3471    Fax 684-4010 axkopp@dhhs.nv.gov
Health Care Financing & Policy Logan Kuhlman 775-684-3688 Fax 684-3618 lkuhlman@dhcfp.nv.gov
Public and Behavioral Health Christina Argust 775-684-4216 Fax 687-7587 cargust@health.nv.gov
Human Resources Deborah Harris 775-684-7592 Fax 684-4010 dharris@dhhs.nv.gov 
Lakes Crossing Lisa Harris 775-688-2029 Fax 775-688-3385 lisaharris@health.nv.gov
Medicaid Melody Duley 775-684-0641 Fax 684-3618 mduley@dwss.nv.gov
Rural Clinics Christina Argust 775-684-4216 Fax 687-7587 cargust@health.nv.gov
Nevada Youth Training Center (NYTC) Aimee Gaul 775-684-4406 Fax 775-684-7951 Aimee.Gaul@dcfs.nv.gov 
N NV Adult Mental Health (NNAMHS) Tracy White Garcia 775-684-4696 Fax 684-4884 twgarcia@health.nv.gov
Public Defenders Tosca Renner 775-684-1083 Fax 687-4993 tmrenner@nspd.nv.gov 
Rural Regional Center Jade Petersen 775-687-0554 Fax 687-0574 jnpetersen@adsd.nv.gov 
Sierra Regional Center Jade Petersen 775-687-0554 Fax 687-0574 jnpetersen@adsd.nv.gov 
S NV Adult Mental Health (SNAMHS) Oladipo Alabi 702-486-7077 Fax 486-8070 oalabi@health.nv.gov
S NV Child Adolescent Svcs Aimee Gaul 775-684-4473 Fax 684-7951 Aimee.Gaul@dcfs.nv.gov 
SVYCC LV Reno Fallon Youth Parole Aimee Gaul 775-684-4473 Fax 684-7951 Aimee.Gaul@dcfs.nv.gov 
Welfare/Comm. Wrk Experience Program (CW Maria Wortman-Meshberger 775-684-0506 Fax 684-8766 mrwortman@dwss.nv.gov
Welfare/Personnel Andrea Cheatwood 775-684-0645 Fax 684-0646 amcheatwood@dwss.nv.gov
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JUDICIAL DISCIPLINE COMMISSION
Judicial Discipline Commission Sharea Noble-Muir 702-486-2918 Fax 702-486-2925 sharheanm@admin.nv.gov

LEGISLATIVE COUNCIL BUREAU
LCB Jesus Mojica 775-684-6613  Fax 684-6965 Jesus.mojica@lcb.state.nv.us
Printing Jesus Mojica 775-684-6613  Fax 684-6965 Jesus.mojica@lcb.state.nv.us

LT. GOVERNOR'S OFFICE
Lt. Governor Sharea Noble-Muir 702-486-2918 Fax 702-486-2925 sharheanm@admin.nv.gov

MILITARY DEPARTMENT
Office of the Military Rylee Santos 775-884-8474  Fax: 775-884-8465 resantos@govmail.state.nv.us

MINERALS
Minerals Sharea Noble Muir 702-486-2918 Fax 702-486-2925 sharheanm@admin.nv.gov

MOTOR VEHICLES, DEPT. OF
DMV Danielle Martinovich 775-684-4951    Fax 684-4710 DMartinovich@dmv.nv.gov 

NUCLEAR PROJECTS
Nuclear Projects Sharea Noble-Muir 702-486-2918 Fax 702-486-2925 sharheanm@admin.nv.gov

PERSONNEL, DEPT. OF
Personnel Sharea Noble-Muir 702-486-2918 Fax 702-486-2925 sharheanm@admin.nv.gov

PEACE OFFICERS STANDARDS & TRAINING COMMISSION
POST Sharea Noble-Muir 702-486-2918 Fax 702-486-2925 sharheanm@admin.nv.gov

PUBLIC EMPLOYEES BENEFIT PROGRAM
PEBP Sharea Noble-Muir 702-486-2918 Fax 702-486-2925 sharheanm@admin.nv.gov

PUBLIC SAFETY
Capitol Police Mary Gordon 775-684-4703 Fax 684-4884 mgordon@dps.state.nv.us 
Emergency Management Mary Gordon 775-684-4703 Fax 684-4884 mgordon@dps.state.nv.us 
Fire Marshall Mary Gordon 775-684-4703 Fax 684-4884 mgordon@dps.state.nv.us 
Division of Investigations Mary Gordon 775-684-4703 Fax 684-4884 mgordon@dps.state.nv.us 
NHP Mary Gordon 775-684-4703 Fax 684-4884 mgordon@dps.state.nv.us 
Parole Board Mary Gordon 775-684-4703 Fax 684-4884 mgordon@dps.state.nv.us 
Parole & Probation Mary Gordon 775-684-4703 Fax 684-4884 mgordon@dps.state.nv.us 

SECRETARY OF STATE, DEPT. OF
Secretary of State Tammy Brunson 775-684-5716   Fax 684-5772 brunsont@sos.nv.gov

SILVER STATE HEALTH INSURANCE EXCHANGE
Silver State Health Insurance Exchange Sharea Noble-Muir 702-486-2918 Fax 702-486-2925 sharheanm@admin.nv.gov

STATE PUBLIC CHARTER SCHOOL AUTHORITY
State Public Charter School Authority Sharea Noble-Muir 702-486-2918 Fax 702-486-2925 sharheanm@admin.nv.gov

SUPREME COURT
Judicial Emily Kuhlman 775-684-1744 Fax 684-1777 ekulman@nvcourts.nv.gov

TAXATION, DEPT. OF
Taxation Sharea Noble-Muir 702-486-2918 Fax 702-486-2925 sharheanm@admin.nv.gov

TOURISM & CULTURAL AFFAIRS
Commision on Tourism Sharea Noble-Muir 702-486-2918 Fax 702-486-2925 sharheanm@admin.nv.gov
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Museums & History Sharea Noble-Muir 702-486-2918 Fax 702-486-2925 sharheanm@admin.nv.gov
Nevada Arts Council Sharea Noble-Muir 702-486-2918 Fax 702-486-2925 sharheanm@admin.nv.gov
Nevada Magazine Sharea Noble-Muir 702-486-2918 Fax 702-486-2925 sharheanm@admin.nv.gov
Nevada Indian Commission Sharea Noble-Muir 702-486-2918 Fax 702-486-2925 sharheanm@admin.nv.gov

TRANSPORTATION, DEPT. OF
Transportation Kathleen Heckman 775-888-7432 Fax 888-9116 kheckman@dot.nv.gov 

TREASURER, NEVADA STATE
Office of the Treasurer Jessie Veit 775-486-0085   Fax 684-5781  jlveit@nevadatreasurer.gov
Office of the Treasurer Jeff Landerfelt 775-684-5752 Fax 684-5781   jeff.landerfelt@nevadatreasurer.gov

VETERANS' SERVICES
NV State Veterans Home (Boulder City)                                                    Blanche Dieket 702-332-6710 Fax 332-6764 dieketb@veterans.nv.gov
Veterans Memorial Cemetery (Boulder City)                   Blanche Dieket 702-332-6710 Fax 332-6764 dieketb@veterans.nv.gov
Advocacy Support Team ( NLV, Reno, Elko)    Blanche Dieket 702-332-6710 Fax 332-6764 dieketb@veterans.nv.gov
Headquarters (Las Vegas, Reno)                                                              Blanche Dieket 702-332-6710 Fax 332-6764 dieketb@veterans.nv.gov
Veterans Memorial Cemetery (Fernley)                            Blanche Dieket 702-332-6710 Fax 332-6764 dieketb@veterans.nv.gov

WICHE PROGRAM
WICHE Lisa Schaller 775-784-3472  Fax 784-1127 lisa_schaller@nshe.nevada.edu

WILDLIFE, DEPT. OF
Wildlife Laura Feliz P: 775-688-1575 F: 688-1987 lfeliz@ndow.org 
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